CITY OF BALTIMORE teitisese eiry

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BUREAU OF WATER AND WASTEWATER
SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION

3001 Droid Park Drive e e

Baltimore, Maryland 21215 pemARLI BT IALS So

P(410)396-0732 - F(410)523-9047
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL and STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

X VIOLATION

In violation of Baltimore City Code, Article 7, § 31-1 et seq as amended and/or Section 01 35 43 paragraph D of Departinent, of Public Works, SpeciBications for
Materials, Highways, Bridges, Utilities, and Incidental Struenures as amended.

[

OSTOP WORK ORDER

Pursuant to Section‘l 05 and 1 14.2..Building. Fire and Related Codes of Baltimore, as amended; and/or Section 00 73 78 and Scetion 01 35 4.3 paragraph H of
Department of Public Works, Specifications for Materjals, Highways, Bridges, Utilities, and Inzidental Structures as amended

You are ordered, upon receipt of this notice to stop all construction activitics, except those necessary to correct violatipns cited below. Normal
construction activities cannot be resumed untt the recipient of this ustice recelves written notlee from: the Erosien and Sediment Control Inspector.
Failure on your part to comply fully with this notice will make it necessary to take action In accordance with the provisions of law.

spection Date: 3/]12/]2 Inspector: Kenneth Stewart Type of I.nspectii:m: K Routine [0 Complaint

oject Location: The Shops at Canton Crossing, 3501-4001 Boston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ESD#: 6600 Plan # 862
wmer/Developer: BCP Investors. LEC. 28 Walker Avenue. Pikesville Maryland 21208

I
atractor; Chesapeake Contracting Group, Inc. 25 Main Street, Suite 300, Reisterstown, Marvland 21136
»ntact: _ Randy Green, Superintendent Phone # (443) 790-1618

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE CODE TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS BELOW.
1

On September 12, 2012 this inspector visited the aforementioned project location to investigate the status of tl}e pro_ject.
The plans for the project detail the installation of private sanitary sewer and storm drain utilities as per plan specification.

Upon arrival at the site, Chesapeake Contacting Group, Inc. was in the process of installing the utilities. As per Item #2
of the plans Sequence of Construction, the contractor was required to submit a written notification to this office at least 72
hours prior to the start of all construction activities, providing all of the required information stated therein. Please note
that Chesapeake Contacting Group, Inc. has failed to fulfill this requirement.

Therefore, Chesapeake Contacting Group, Inc. hereby assessed administrative pmahiqs_,@( 5900 for fatking to fulfill the
requirements of ESD 6600. Payment is due immediately upon the receipt of this Notice and sho ¢ made by means of

a check made payable to the Director of Finance, and submitted to the City of Baltimore Department of Public Works,
Room 227, 3001 Druid Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. Please note on the check that payment is for E&SC
Fines. Failure to pay this fine will result in escalated enforcement action. -

Please sign and return a copy of this Notice within 10 days of its receipt, to the Surface Water Management Division,
Room 227, 3001 Druid Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. Alternatively, you may fax the signed Notice to
Kenneth Stewart at 410-523-9047, or e-mail to ken stewart@baltimorecity.

Hurnd L,
~
«ceived by: 4%—%‘”—~ on q ! / %_/2._ Inspﬂ“ﬂﬂ,ﬁ@%

Ture to comply with this notice will dead to established fines of up to 51,000 per dayiper violation for non-compliance. Subsequent yio]ations may result in escalated
‘sreement actons including, but not limited to, the assessment of additional adicinistrative penaltiss.

*ALL DEFICIENCIES MUST BE CORRECTED AS FER PLAN SPECTFICATIONS




